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(618) 99$7os)

Far (618) 993-7258

ilu'd
Dear Sir or Madam:

This letter is formal notice of the determination by the lllinois Department of Labor (IDOL) that

the above named addressees have violatedline lilinois Prevailing W$q41(820 ILC-S 13011 et' seq')

@cr). This letter constit;i;; Notice of ,Finst *olation and is issried n! tooL'pursuant to section 1'1a of

iirriA, and the pr"vailing Wrgt Hearing Procedures,56 lll. Adm' Code 100'

The Department has determined that the above named addressees have violated the Act in regard to the

"bou" 
referenced project by the following conduct:

The above named addressee's have violated section 3 of the l9t ov failing t9.PaY the prevailing rate of

wages of Shetby County to its workers.^ fne-Oinaryeninas O.etermined that thelotal amount of wages

by which workers n 
"*-i,nourpaid 

was $a,2;9:;i. .rry:"mountl"nresents 
tn9 oineglce between actual

wages paid and tn" ,1nouni required undbr the Ac{. The assessed 20olo statutory pel.alty amounted to

idis.gb.Thetotal#;";i-;;;.g;in'ttr"contractoronthisprojectwas$3'935.9E.

lf the Department determines that the above named.lddressees have committed a second violation of

the Act within two (2it;; of G Ortt ot a ftfoiice:ot Firg Viotation, they will be subject to a summary

debarment for a period of two (2) years, oi,iri'"ttliir tirne it mr u"'rna6r" to perform work on any public

work project. Upon issuince oi il-otice ot decinJ Violatior, thoy have the right to request a hearing to

contest the viorations underrying the NoricJJ ;i'Fi"t jno seconb 'Viorations, -purTant 
to section 1 1 a of

the Act and the prevailing wage Hearing pro*orii", A nearing ii NOr audit"bre solety'upon Notice of

First Molation.
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